Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued a demand notice dated 24.11.2025 calling upon the borrowers namely M/s H.K. 
Nursery, Through its Proprietor; Deep Chand Parjapati; Hemant Kumar Parjapati;Lado 
Rani, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,41,24,957.11/- (Rupees 
One Crore Forty-One Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven and 
Paise Eleven Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic 
Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 09™ day of February of the year 2026. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 
Aditya Birla Capital Limited for an amount Rs. 1,41,24,957.11/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty-One Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Seven and Paise Eleven 
0Only) and interest thereon. 
The borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the 
act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Inmovable Property- 
All That Part & Parcel of residential Property Bearing :